WV Confractors License #VV ∀036836



PO Box Tes Sunison WV 2 Phone/E2x (304) 730 44

FAX TRANSMITTAL FORM

605209	TOTAL	उद्यद्भी-	24			
UMBER OF PAG	es including cover se			• · · · · · · · ·	× e	\$1
'O:	CHUCK		AN	1	: 1	<u>·</u>
OMPANY:	WV DEP	AML		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	12 1	(11
4 <u>X</u> =	304- 558-3	3970	B	<u> </u>	D	m
ROM:	DENNIS ELBO	<i>N</i>			2	0
TITE:	ESTIMATOR			. 4		-
OMMENTS:	FAXED	B10_	FOR	<u></u>		
	EP 15579 E					
ν	EP 15379 L.	ARLING	1157456			
		`'75 <u>_</u>				
		 -				
				THANK	<u>ح</u> ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	
				fine Co	MIL	1
	***************************************			Acco (2)	serg	
						
	(3 ₆)	·	*			527
	0'15 AM	DATE:	12	1-27-	2011	
TRAFE-	9:15 AM.	منفقة المالة				

Agency Dept. of Environmenta REQ.P.O#_DEP15579	Protection
Agency Dept. of Environment	
REQ.P.O#_DEP 19919	

BID BOND

nt_land C	owgirl Up, Inc.
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned, C. Simpson, WV 26435	as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
of P. O. Box 243 Simpson, WV 20400	anized and existing under the laws of the State of
of One Park Circle Westfield Center, On a corporation of	as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
Ohio with its principal office in the City of West Tick	(\$ 5%) for the payment of which,
Ohio with its principal office in the City of Vice in the total amount bid of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of Five Percent of the total amount bid of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of Five Percent of the total amount bid	nistrators, executors, successors and assigns.
is all deals to be made. We jointly and soverein and	
	to the Purchasing Section of the
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Philopan	a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
and of Administration a certain bio or proposal, attached	e a part no. 0 - 1
DEP 15579: Earling Refuse Pile	
Logan County, WV	
Logan	
NOW THEREFORE,	1. Hadhad
title boll be rejected, Of	tract in accordance with the bid or proposal anacated
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a corner to the said bid shall be accepted and Insurance required by the bid or principal and shall furnish any other bonds and Insurance required by the bid or principal shall furnish any other bonds and bid, then this obligation shall be negreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be negreed that the liability of the State of the said of the sa	roposal, and shall in all other respects pour
hereto and shall furnish any other bortos and bid, then this obligation shall be n	urely for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event
force and effect. It is expression at herein stated.	
exceed the belial amount of the	1 1/2 band shall be in no
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee way impaired or affected by any extension.	may accept such bld, and sald Surety does hereby
way impaired or affected by any calendary	
way impaired of any such extension.	to the and coals, and such of them as are corporations
way implement with extension. waive notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surely have hereunto set the	ir hands and seas, and order officers, this
and a series to be allixed heleding and	be alghed by their proper since
have caused their corporate seals to 27th day of October 2011.	
27th day of October 20	Cowgirl Up, Inc.
e post	(Name.opPrincipal)
Principal Corporate Seal	Timal Northall
	(Must be President or
	Vice President)
	rresident
	(Title)
3.	Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
- Company Corp.	(Name of Surety)
Surety Corporate Seal	$() \Omega() () () () () ()$
De.	Andrev-in-Fact
	sleng at margin and s
I was be liganged in West Virgin	nia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY SUPERCEDES ANY PREVIOUS POWER BEARING THIS SAME POWER # AND ISSUED PRIOR TO 05/09/07, FOR ANY PERSON OR PERSONS NAMED BELOW.

POWER NO. 4752402 00

General Power of Attorney

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co. Westfield Center, Ohlo

CERTIFIED COPY

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE CCMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make constitute and appoint organized and existing under discussion of the older of only and naving the principal presents make, constitute and appoint A. L. STANCHINA, C. DAVID THOMAS, RICHARD L. HIGGINBOTHAM, ROSEANN B. DYE, BUNNIE MARIE PERRINE, JEFFERY O'DELL, ROBIN M. HUBBARD-SHERROD, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS. GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.
and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution: adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY:

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

Be it Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact, may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of Indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of Indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any such instruments so executed by any such anotices and documents cancelling or terminating the Company's Hability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such anotices and documents cancelling or terminating the Company's Hability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such anotices and documents cancelling or terminating the Company's Hability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such anotices and documents cancelling or terminating the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and atteste

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE III WILLIESS WILLIEST, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANT, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANT and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPA

A.D., 2007 .

NSURANCE Corporate Seals Affixed

WY JAMON Manager P. Commission Mannamin ...

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 09th day of MAY

A.D., 2007, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohlo County of Medina

SS,:



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Chic Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are full force and effect; In full force and effect.

have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 27th day of In Witness Whereof 1 hav

October



Marining, YIONAL IV The Manual Manual



Frank A. Carrino, Secretar

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



SIGNATURE

TITLE

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for REQNUMBER

DEP15579

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF DEPARTMENT OF AML&R

PO BOX 243 SIMPSON WV 26435	OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499
TERMS OF SALE SHI	P.VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS
DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHI	
10/11/2011	BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM
BID OPENING DATE: 10/2//2011	NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
LINE QUANTITY UOP NO ITEM	VOMBLIT
ADDENDUM #C	01
passes j	
ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE EARLIN	NG REFUSE PILE PROJECT
ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE EARLING TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN	N-IN SHEETS AND INC.
TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN RESULTING FROM THE MANDATORY	PKE-BID MIDITIO
09/27/2011	
BID OPENING DATE & TIME REMAI	N UNCHANGED AS
BID OPENING DATE & TIME REMAIN	
10/27/2011	
NO OTHER C	HANGES
ув 962-73	
	DELET PROPERTIES
RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF	LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES
1000000	
	The state of the s
SEE REVERSE SIG	DE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE 1012 11
	IEJEPHONE, 7294397 10/05/11



Request for REQUINITIES OF THE REQUIRED Quotation

DEP15579

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-739-4397

26435 SIMPSON WV

*322161804

PO BOX 243

COWGIRL UP INC

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

		Service Control of the Control of th
		SHIP VIA
DATE PRIN	TERMS OF SALE	
09/07/	2011	BID OPENING 12:2
BID OPENING DATE:	10/2//2011 CAT	ITEM NUMBER: UNIT PRICE
LINE	QUANTITY UOP NO.	
		77
0001	JB	962-73
0001	1 PESTORAT	ION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES
	RECLAMATION: RESTORAT	
		CHACTNE DIVISION, FOR THE
	THE WEST VIRGINIA PUR	CHASING DIVISION, FOR THE CHASING DIVISION, FOR THE ENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, ENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, FOR OUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A
	LICCT VIRGINIA DEPARTO	CONTRACTORS FUR A
	1 OT TO PROVIDE C	NEW TOOLSTONE TOOLSTONE TO THE TOTAL THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TOT
	DECLAMATION OF A 5-AC	CRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN A PILE" PROJECT LOCATED NEAR EARLING,
	Langer WIDCINIDA LUUCA	1 1 1
	TORY ON STITE !	PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE
59.1	1-0 (07 /11 A 101 UU MI)	PATIMOE III ALIEND III
	REQUIRED TO ATTEND T	ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND HIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH ALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE
	LANDATODY PRE-BLU SI	
1	DID NII UNE FEN	SOUTH THE EVITENCT VE PUUT
1	BIDDER. ALSO, FREDE	T TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT
	VIENTUED.	1
3		WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE
	AN ATTENDANCE SHEET	WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR AS THE COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE PRIETING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY
	BUTENTIAL BINDERS	ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATON
	OFFICIAL DECOMERY	D PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND
	NAME	ON THE ATTENDED STATE WILL NOT
	THE DICOUAL IFILIAL ADM	O'L TO VEDIEV AT ENDANCE.
	L ANV OTHER DU	CUITER THE THEY HAVE
	THE BIDDER IS RESIDE	NSIBLE FOR ENSURING THE THAT HAVE MATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE TING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY
li l	CHECK THE PURCHAS	TITLE TO ENDIA KIDDER S
1	WILL NOT ASSUME ANY	RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN
1	FAILURE TO COMPLETE	RESPONSIBILITY FOR A SHEET. IN THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN
	1 1	
The first become a side		SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEBRIONE 7394397 DATE 1023/1/ 2007 1007
SIGNATUPE	Ima V Woodle	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED AND ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ADDRESS TO BE
TITLE 12	FEIN S	OO 101563 ROVE LABELED 'VENDOR' K
- PY	esident Desponding to RFQ, I	NSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'
1	WHEN HEST CHOILE	



SIGNATURE

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC

PO BOX 243

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for REGNUMBER DEP15579

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

NDOR 26435 SIMPSON WV 304-926-0499 25304 FREIGHT TERMS F,O.B SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE DATÉ PRINTED 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME 09/07/2011 10/27/2011 THUOMA BID OPENING DATE: UNIT PRICE. TEM NUMBER UOP CUANTITY LINE ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. THEIR EMAIL ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. MORE THAN 15 MINUTES AFTER THE BEGINNING OF THE PREBID WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN OR PARTICIPATE. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM CHARLESTON, TRAVEL SOUTH ON US-119 FOR 53.1 MILES AND TAKE EXIT 72 TOWARD WV RT. 10/LOGAN. CONTINUE 2.3 MILES AND MILE, TURN LEFT AT WV73 EAST. AFTER 0.6 MILE, TURN LEFT TO STAY ON WV73 EAST. CONTINUE ONTO WV RT. 10 S/LOGAN BOULEVARD AND CONTINUE 10.6 MILES TO ARRIVE AT EARING, WV. IS ACCESSED THROUGH BY TAKING A LEFT IMMEDIATELY AFTER A RAILROAD CROSSING IN EARLING. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$20.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-10-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK

> AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINCE

JOS -39439

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

800101563 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR' esi dent

THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE



NOUZHA

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for REGINUMBER Quotation

S H P

DEP15579

PAGE 3

AUDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A TYENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

***322161804** COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

26435 SIMPSON WV

	ED TERMS OF SA		F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
09/07/ OPENING DATE: LINE		CAT: ITEM NUMBER NO	D OPENING TIME	01:30PM AMOUNT
<u> </u>	VIRGINIA CODE. F FREE WORKPLACE AF IN DISQUALIFICAT:	FAILURE TO SUBMIT TH FFIDAVIT WITH THE BI ION OF SUCH BID.	E SIGNED DRUG- D SHALL RESULT	
. <u> </u>	WITHIN 365 CALENIIS RECEIVED. UN EXECUTED PURCHAS PROCEED.	D: THIS CONTRACT IS DAR DAYS AFTER THE N LESS OTHERWISE SPECI E ORDER WILL BE CONS	FIED, THE FULLY	
e week	RIGHT TO CANCEL NOTICE TO THE VE SUPPLIED ARE OF WITH THE SPECIFIHEREIN.	THE DIRECTOR OF PURCH THIS CONTRACT IMMEDING NOOR IF THE MATERIAN AN INFERIOR QUALITY CATIONS OF THE BID	LS OR WORKMANSHIP OR DD NOT CONFORMAND CONTRACT	1
· · ·	THE HIGHER OF TH RATES AS ESTABLI TO WEST VIRGINIA (PREVAILING WAGE	CONTRACTOR OR SUBCO HE U.S. DEPARTMENT O ISHED FOR LOGAN COUN A CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ E RATES APPLY TO THI	TY, PURSUANT S PROJECT.)	Y AGE
	INTEREST FOR PAY REQUIRED BY STATOR OR IN ANY AMERIC PERTAINING TO THE	NY REFERENCES MADE TYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT F TE LAW) CONTAINED IN CAN INSTITUTE OF ARC HIS CONTRACT ARE HER	THIS CONTRACT CHITECTS DOCUMENTS REBY DELETED.	
	A CERTIFICATE F	SATION: VENDOR IS F ROM WORKERS' COMPENS	SATION 1. SSEE	
	OF THIS CONTRAC		İ	
	CYY) INSURANCE:	SUCCESSFUL VENDOR	SHALL FURNISH PRO	OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 800101363 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



*322161804

PO BOX .243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

Request for REQUIREMENT Quotation

DEP15579 ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

FREIGHT TERMS P.O.B SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME 09/07/2011 AMOUNT 10/27/2011 UNIT PRICE BID OPENING DATE: ITEM NUMBER UOP QUANTITY LINE OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. 13. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABORA MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. ... BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN TH STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND. A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. ************* AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2013) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16 CONTRACTOR. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

15 PHONE SIGNATURE

9439 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



304-739-4397

Quotation

Request for REQ NUMBER DEP15579 ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

26435 SIMPSON WV

		Ľ	2000		
(Constant)				F.O.B.	FREIGHT TEAMS
DATE PRINT	en TERMS OF S	ALE SHIP VIA			
09/07/	2011		BID OPENIN	IG TIME 01:	30PM
BID OPENING DATE:	10/27/2011			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
LINE	QUANTITY UOP	CAT. ITEM NUMB	ER		
-111				TO THE	I
()	THE ORIGINAL	OMB #1029-0119 I	S NOT ATTACH	HED TO THE	
				-LICE A	
æ	800-643-9748 DR	WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GO	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	******	
1	******	WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GU ******	*****	2	·
	1 1	CONTRACTORS LICEN			
				22 27 7	
	WADCANTA S	TATE CODE 21-11-3	2 REQUIRES T	HAT ALL	€
• • •	WEST VIRGINIA S	G TO PERFORM CON	TRACTING WOR	CONTRACTORS	
٠	CTATE MUST BE L	G TO PERFORM CUN ICENSED. THE WE	ST VIRGINIA	ONTRACTORS	
	TOENSING BUARD	TIS ELLI MALLICE	TRACTORS IT	CENSE MAY D	#
	LICENSE. APPLI	CALLONS	OTHER DIVISI	ON OF LABUK,	
	MADE BY CONTACT	ING THE WEST VIR (, BUILDING 3, RO	OM 319, CHAF	RLESTON,	#
\$ "	WV 25305, PH. 3	204-558-7890.			
•	WV 25305, PH.	304 230		ANIV	
	WEST VIRGINIA	STATE CODE 21-11-	11 REQUIRES	DRS LICENSE	
	DEDOSPECTIVE BI	DDEK IO THOUSE	HE CONTRACT	DKG =-	
	MUMBER ON THEL	K BILD.			
	BIDDER TO COMP		110 To		
	NA STORE NA	ME LOWOIM	Up. Inc.		1
* *	CONTRACTORS NA	LIVEZ	1083/01		
	CONTRACTORS LI	CENSE #: V.V.C	(C) (C) (C)	• 10 • . • . • . •	
,	1	3 1	BEGUIRED TO	FURNISH A	
<u>}</u>	THE SUCCESSFUL	BIDDER WILL BE CONTRACTORS LICE	NSE PRIDR TO	ISSUANCE OF	
	Land OF THE IR	CHAIL KACHOKO "-			
	A PURCHASE ORI	JER/CONTRACT			
		APPLICABLE	LAW		
				DIVISION RULE	S
	THE WEST VIRG	INIA STATE CODE,	TION PROVID	ED IN THE	
	& REGULATIONS	, AND THE ZACHET	DEV THE PUR	CHASING	
	"REQUEST FOR	QUOTATION" ISSUED HE SOLE AUTHORITY	GOVERNING	THIS	
il mo	DIVISION IS	HE SULE AUTHORA		(6),6	
lik (Λ ,	PROCUREMENT.	M. L.	A TERMS AND CONDITION		10000
100000000000000000000000000000000000000		SEE REVERSE SIDE FO	TELEPHONE 73	0 6/29/1	10/00/11
SIGNATURE	I ma 1) MI	oddle :	1504 15	ADDRESS CHANG	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
TITLE (1)	THE THE	8001015	6.3	DACE ABOVE LAR	LED 'VENDOR'
Jac.	WILL DESPONDING T	ORFQ, INSERT NAME AN	ND ADDRESS IN S	PACE ABOVE LAD	The contract of the contract o
1	WHEN LEST CHOMAS	werkungstad in 1995.			



304-739-4397

Quotation

Request for REGIONUMBER DEP15579 ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

26435 SIMPSON WV

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 09/07/2011 DOPENING DATE: 10/27/2011 LINE: ODANTITY UOP. CAT. MO. MEM NUMBER ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE THE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE EST ABLISHED IN THE PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE EST ABLISHED IN THE CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE.	
DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 09/07/2011 DOPENING DATE: 10/27/2011 LINE QUANTITY LOP NO. TEMNUMBER ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN SECURITY OF THE CONSTRUCTION THE EVENT THAT A COMPLETED WITHIN SECURITY OF THE CONSTRUCTION THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE	
O9/07/2011 OPENING DATE: LINE OUANTITY OPENING DATE: OUANTITY OPENING DATE: OUANTITY OPENING DATE: OUANTITY OPENING THE NUMBER OR ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS OPENING THE OPENING THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL OF THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE OPENING THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A NOTICE TO PROCEED IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PRE-CONSTRUCTION THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE	
DPENING DATE: 10/27/2011 LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT HEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS ANY OTHER SOURCE, OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THAT A NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A NOTICE TO PROCEED THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE	
ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE	
ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS OESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A NOTICE TO PROCEED IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO OFFICE OF THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE	
ANY OTHER SUURCE, VERNION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A NOTICE TO PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED.	
ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERNION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A NOTICE TO PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED.	
ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERNATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE THE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A NOTICE TO PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED IN THE	
ANY OTHER SUURCE, VERNATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A NOTICE TO PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED.	
OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION OF NO DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO DESCRIBED. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. THE NOTICE TO PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED.	
DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A NOTICE TO PROCEED IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE	
COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THAT A NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED.	
(1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE NOTICE TO PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED.	
COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A CONTICE TO PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED IN THE	
COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL COMPLETED AFTER THE OFFICIAL COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL COMPLETED WITHIN 36	
COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR IN THE EVENT THAT A NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A CONTICE TO PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED IN THE	
PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED IN THE	
PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONTENED IN THE	
PRUCEED ON THE PROPERTY OF	
PROCEED SHALL BE CONFERENCE.	
(2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY (A) THE MATERIALS TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHE	
(A) THE MAILER AND CHARLANTEE ESTABLISHED	*0
THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE ABSENCE OF	
DY CUSTOM UP THE INCOME.	
I LEE CHADIANTER COOTION WAREDTALC AND	
PROVISION, THE WORKS PATTENCE OF FINAL PATTERS	
T AND THE THAT I WE WAS A SHOPE OF THE TENTON OF THE TENTO	
THE CONTRACTOR DE CONTRACTOR DATE OF THE ACCESTANCE	
CONTRACTOR FUR UNE TENAL ACCEPTIANCE NUR INC.	
1 - FOR MODEL MULLIBER 1	
OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCOUNTRACTOR OF FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND RESPONSIBILITY FOR WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL	
DECDUNCTRII III Y FUR GEOGLE CHARANTEE PERIOD STATE	
EOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE CONTRACTOR UPON	
Le principal in the experience	
(B) DURING THE UNE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS	
(B) DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIODS (B) DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIODS CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE WORK.	
I A STANC ALLINE DINIE SI	
1 Security Control of the security of the secu	
ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKHIGHTON THE ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE CONTRACTOR	
Later ANTEE PERIOD SHALL	
A STATE OF	7
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE 10/3	2/1

SIGNATURE resident

800101563

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for REGNUMBER Quotation

DEP15579

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF DFFICE OF AML&R P 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

304-739-4397 ***322161804** COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243 26435 SIMPSON WV

FREIGHT TERMS FÓ.B: SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME 09/07/2011 10/27/2011 AMOUNT UNIT PRICE BID OPENING DATE: ITEM NUMBER ÇAT. UOP QUANTITY LINE THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE AT ITS EXPENSE. CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR . ::: IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT 2. - . TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS VENDOR TO: PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION (B) PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN (5) ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "EARLING REFUSE PILE" PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 27 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY GAI CONSULTANTS, INC. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DESEPHONE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE SIGNATURE



MODEMA

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

Request for REQNUMBER Quotation

DEP15579

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

					aulia	VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT T	RMS
DATE PRINT	ED	TER	VS OF SALE	######################################	311 11	2000.00				m 11	
09/07/	2011					BID	OPEN:	ING TIME	01:	30PM	
BID OPENING DATE:	T. T. C.	10/27/		CAT	ITEM N	UMBER:		UNIT PRIÇE		AMOU	NT:
LINE	QUA	NTITY	YOU	CAT. NO.			SEE-30,000		22,1224		
	000000000000000000000000000000000000000				E		- 55	m AM			
	1	THE	CONTR	ACTOR	SHALL F	URNISH T	U DE	P AN CHEDULE OF	:		
	APPL TO	CATION	FOR P	AYMEN	T WITH A	N ITEMIA	ED S	CHEDULE OF	D		
1	VALUES	S AS HE	REIN	BELOK	E KLWOLC	HOED E	D AP	PLICATIONS	3		
	TN THI	E SPECI	FICAL	TONZ	SHALL DE	NECHT TI	T TAL	HE PAYMEN	OT		
	OF PA	YMENT.	IT I	SIHE	DEP 5 .	60 DAYS	AFTE	HE PAYMEN' R RECEIPT	OF		
1	THE P	NTRACI	IDK BE	MADE	MTILLY	00 2111					3
1	1	CATION		12					1		
7	(7)	ADDI TCI	TION	FOR F	ARTIAL	PAYMENT:	-	DACTC SII	витт		
(40000	(/),	THE	CONTR	ACTO	MAY, D	N A PERI	ODIC	BASIS, SU WORK	ווע		
*	EUR P	ARTIAL	PAYME	NT B	SED ON	THE AMOU	וא וא	THE AMOUNT	OF		
1:5	COMPL	ETED A	THE	TIME	OF THE	SUBMITTA	CTUAL	THE AMOUNT QUANTITY	OF		
	PAYME	NT WIL	L BE I	DETER	WINED EK	UNIT MEA	SURES	QUANTITY S OR THE			
	WORK	COMPLE	TED I	BAS	ED OPON	DN A LUM	P SUI	S OR THE			
* **	PERCE	NT COM	PILEIE	אגוע	DASLD O.		1				
9.59			TAL	TUE E	VENT THE	VENDOR/	CONTI	RACTOR FIL DEEM THIS	ES		
	BANKE	(UPTCY:	TCV P	ROTEC	TION, TH	IE STATE	MAY	DEEM THIS H CONTRACT	=		
B	FOR	BANKKUP	I AN	D VDI	D, AND T	ERMINATE	suc	H CONTRACT			
	CONTR	OUT FUR	THER	ORDER							
	MYIII	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			· ·						
a a	REV.	1/2005		*	1		1				
Į.			·	- DF	DOMEST	IC STEEL	PROD	UCTS		1	
1	PREF	ERENCE	FOR U	SE UF	DUNEST	10 31222		8.			
*			LILLEN	AUTHO	BIZED B	Y THE DI	RECTO	R OF THE	- 1 0 1.1		
	1.	EXCELL	WHEN	TVIS	ION PURS	UANT TO	SUBSE	CTION 2 B PRODUCTS	FLUM	,	
1		FUKCHA:	TRACTI	R MA	Y USE OR	SUPPLY	STEEL	PRODUCTS	I FUR		
		A CTATI	= CUN	TRACT	PROJECT	OTHER T	HAN	THOSE STEE AS USED IN	L		
		BBUDIIC.	TS MAI	DE IN	THE UNI	TED STAT	ES.	AS USED IN			
		THIS C	ONTRAG	CTD	1						
*			1		· ar and	ECTU MEA	NS A	NY ERECTION TO, ALTER	N OR	8	
		A. "S	TATE	CONTR	ACI PROJ	ANY AUDI	TION	TO, ALTER	RATIC	IN .	
		CO	NSTRU	CHITON	UP, UK	HIT TO	NV B	HITLDING OF	}		*
	1	OF	OR D	THEK	MULTINING	BUT NO	T LI	MITED TO,	ROAL)	T
		ST	RUCTU	KE, 1	HOLODING		444	lokić		1	1
	30 188 32 83 8 B	(80) (80) (81) (81)	1	, , se	REVERSESIDE	FOR TERMS AN	D GOUDII	IONS	DAT	E /n/2	2/11
SIGNATURE	7100		NOV	1/1	11	IELEPHO!	フフ	39439	(TO TO DE NOT	O ABOVE
1 d 40	IMO	(K)	FEIN	AND A	01013			ADDRESS	CHANG	ES TO BE NOT	EU ABOYL
TITLE TYC	vide	nt		20	COLU LO	AND ADDRE	SS IN	SPACE ABOVE	LABE	LED VEND	JK.
	WHEN R	ESPONDI	NG TO F	REQ, INS	DEN I NAIME	AND ADDITION					

VENDOR

Charleston, WV 25305-0130



Request for PRONUMBER Quotation

DEP15579

PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC

304-739-4397

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FREIGHT TERMS F.Ö.B. TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME 09/07/2011 10/27/2011 TANDOMA BID OPENING DATE: UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP LINE OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, В. FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC DXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL C. OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE В. NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TEMPHONE SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

SIGNATURE

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

Request for AFOINUMBER Quotation

DEP 15579

PAGE 10

ADDRESS.CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

A H P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FREIGHT TERMS F.O.B. SHIP YIA TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME 09/07/2011 THUCMA 10/27/2011 BID OPENING DATE: UNIT PRICE TEM NUMBER QUANTITY LINE AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION DF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO WV CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. PRODUCTS MAY BE FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT I TO BE UNREASONABLE. 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE 307 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

PEO NUMBER DEP15579 ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499

304-739-4397 ***322161804** COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243 26435 SIMPSON WV

	TO A TO LACE T
	E.O.B, FREIGHT TERMS
DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE	TODY
00/07/2011	BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM
ODENING DATE: 10/27/2011	TINIT PRICE AMOUNT
UCP UCP	TEM NUMBER ON
UNE COUNTED TO NO.	
	MADE PRODUCTS.
PRICE THAN THE FOREIGH	N MADE I ROBE
THE AMAD	D OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE
IF, PRIOR TO THE AWAR	D OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE SPENDING UNIT ING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN
PROVISIONS, THE THERE	EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN EL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER
DETERMINES THAT THERE	EXISTS A BID FOR CIRC EEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING
ALUMINUM, GLASS ON OT	OR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING ON WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND
THAN THE LUWEST DID	IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND
OFFICE MAY REGULESTY	IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND STATE OF SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS.
REDUCTION IN THE LINDI	ICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE
ALL VENDORS FIRETON ALL	UMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL.
REV. 3/88	
REV. 3700	
EXHIBIT 9	
CAULDA	& ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION
NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE	& ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
DROJECT ADDENDA:	1 1
	ER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED
THE ARCHITECT/ENGINE	OWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING ODDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES:
TO ABIDE BY THE FULL	OWING SCHEDULE THE AGENCIES:
CONCEDUCTION PROJECT	ABBETTE
1 1	DECEMBE THE ADDENDUM
AND A LIST OF ALL PA	EOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND
AND SPECIFICATIONS	RDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO
LIST SHALL BE FURNA	THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO
PURCHASING DIVISION	ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY
WHICH THE CONTRACT	IS ISSUED.
WHICH THE CONTRACT	70.011
THE DIVER SHALL	L SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL
(2) THE BUTTER PARTIES	AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE
INTERESTED PARTE ANY	AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND BY THE ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE SEN (14) DAYS PRIDE TO THE BID
DUVED WITHIN FUUNIL	
BOLEK MILLE	
	TELEPHONE 7394397 PATE 10/3/3/1
Industrial Control of the Control of	

SIGNATURE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



304-739-4397

Request for REQUIRED REQUIRED DEP15579

PAGE

ADDHESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

26435 SIMPSON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE To CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FREIGHT TERMS F.O.8, SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 01:30PM 09/07/2011 BID OPENING TIME 10/27/2011 BID OPENING DATE: AMOUNT UNIT PRICE CAT. ITEM NUMBER UOP QUANTITY. LINE OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP15579... ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ADDENDUM NO. S: NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. ADDENDUM(S) SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

DEP15579

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243 SIMPSON WV

26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

		lesson de la constanti	AS OF SALE		\$1	HIP.VIA			F O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS	
09/07/		(vis or orres	*********		<u> </u>			ME	0147	30PM	
ID OPENING DATE:	2011	10/27/	2011			\$30000 AM (\$1000000)	ID OF		TIME	01:.	AMOUNT	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT, NO	ITEN	NUMBER		U	NIT PRICE			
			300000000000000000000000000000000000000		11111111111111111111111111111111111111							
	ā		1		1575 0	11.5	A 1111/	VEDR	N 1			
	Committee to the contract of t		CAL MANT	35 00	DERSTAN	- 1 1 1 1 15	- PIGAL		17110			
	REPRES	SENTATI	TON MA	EID B	ETWEEN	VENDOR	'S RI	FINES		S		
		IN OTAT	L DEDI	CONNE	II IS NI	II BIND	THRE	UIL				
			FOOILE	O T N	HAD I I COL	- ANII A	ULLU	10 11	HE			
	SPECI	ICATIO	NS BY	AN O	FFICIA	L ADDEN	IDUM	IS BI	иптие.			
•			-) i./	1 11	1 1	1				920	
* (*)		110	nàlo	. NC	ROOL	Ų	s	IGNAT	URE			
- Ñ			12.11	110	Time				v			
\$ ²		COI	191.1.1	up.	. pot file o		C	OMPAN	Y			
			Y/10.	123	X//			ATE				
•			1		1							
益	REV.	11/96					1					
	K.						- 1	8				
				NO.	TICE		1					
	A SIG	NED BI	MUST	BE	SUBMITT	ED TO:						
		DEPART	MENT C	FAD	MINISTE	NOITAS						
		PURCHA	SING I	IVIS	ION							
us.		RIITIDI	NG 15	0	1	FACT	1					
		2019 W	ASHING	STON	STREET 25305-1	, EASI						
		CHARLE	1.4						244 (27 (27 (27))			
	THE F	RID SHO	ULD C	NTAI	N THIS	INFORM	ATIO	N ON	THE FACE	UF		
	THE E	NVELOP	E OR	THE B	ID MAY	NOT BE	CON	SIDER	ED:		3	
						N.						
	SEAL	ED BID									•	
	BUYE			CE	3-23				(10%)			
	BUTE	•	1	**		3),	. *					
	RFQ.	NO.:		DE	EP 15579						1.	
										A.08 (000)		
	<u> </u>	- 0	ĵ.	SEE	AEVERSE SID	E FOR TERMS	AND CO	ирпіоиз		DATE	10/12/1	/
SIGNATURE	In	K.	Vigal	del	<i>i</i>	3	04	739	4397	10015	10/00/LL	SOVE
TITLE 7	1.10	1	FEIN	SV	1015	563			ADDRESS C	HANGES	TO BE NOTED A	



304-739-4397

Request for AFONUMBER Quotation

DEP15579

CHUCK BOWMAN

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

26435 SIMPSON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

	SHIP VIA: F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS
DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE	
09/07/2011	BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM
BID OPENING DATE: 10/27/2011 CAT	ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
LINE QUANTITY UOP NO	
BID OPENING DATE: 10/	/25/2011
	30 PM
BID OPENING TIME: 1:3	30 771
	WEDG GGARY
DI FASE PROVIDE A FAX I	NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY
TO CONTACT YOU REGARD	ING YOUR BID:
304 134	1401
	WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT
VENDOR SHOULD SUBJECT TO ADDRESS TO B	SE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING:
REMIT-10 ADDRESS IS 2	
PO 1000 039	
Simpson WY 20	0435
DRIVE OF TYPE	NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT
PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE CONCERNING THIS QUOTE	
	Mell
Ima 12 MOOC	() (
	01
	DERIFERS ***** TOTAL: 295,880
***** THIS IS THE	END OF RFQ DEP15579 ****** TOTAL: 295,880
SE	E REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS
	TELEPHONE 739 4397 10109/1
SIGNATURE MA 12 Microsoft	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE SERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'
TITLE President 80	O O 1015 6 5
WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, IN	ISERT MAINE AND ADDITIOUS IN STATE OF

Earling Refuse Pile DEP15579

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	Co	WGIRL	MP	ING
Address:			243	
	SIMP	SON	WU	26435

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

EM	Over 4 Semprer	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
40.	QUANTITY			
		"Mobilization and Demobilization," per lump sum. Cannot be more than		\$ 25,000° \$ 12,000°
		"Mobilization and Demobilization, per fump sum. Change to most and	l.s.	\$ 25,000
1.0	11	10% of the Total Amount Bid for the project. "Construction Layout," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 5% of the		00
		"Construction Layout," per futility suit. Cambot be more than 570 of the	l.s.	\$ 12,000
2.0	. 1	Total Amount Bid for the project.		
2554		"Quality Control," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 3% of the		00
		"Quality Control," per tump sunt. Cambot be more than 570 or and	1.s	s 8,000°
3.0	1	Total Amount Bid for the project. "Site Preparation," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 10% of		
		"Site Preparation," per lump sunt. Calmot be more than 1070 of	1.s.	\$ 20,000
4.1	1	the Total Amount Bid for the project.	\$ 3600	\$ 46.80 00
4.2	130	"Class I Aggregate," per ton.	\$ 200	18 3000
5.1	1,500	"Silt Fence," per linear foot.	8 500	15 7500
5.2	1,500	"Straw Wattle," per linear foot.	\$ 15000	3.000
5.3	2	"Stone Construction entrance," per each	15 37700	000 11 000
6.0	5.0	"Revegetation," per plan acre.	\$ 6000	\$ 30,000 00
7.0	500	"Conveyance Channel," per linear foot	\$ 14,000	\$ 28,0000
8.0	2	"Soil Placement," per plan acre	\$ 8200	-17
9.1	7	"Wet Scal," per each	18 11 1000	フラへののご
9.2	7	"Bat Gate," per each	18 3,50	3500
9.3	100	"Soda Ash Briquettes," per 50 pound bag	\$ 800	2 \$ 800 eg
10.0	10	"Underdrain," per linear foot	- 0-	
			1	
			1	
			-	
			7	
			 	
			-	
			-	
			-	
			-	
			-	
			***************************************	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: OWAY Up IT Tax Payer ID No.: 800 10 15 W3 Address: P. BOX 843 City: SIMDSON State: WY Zip.Code: 210-55 Phone: 404-139-434 Fax No.: 204-139-4401 E-mail address: 1W - CONGIN Up & CONTINK. N.E.
Part B: Legal Structure
(X) Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below. I,
1. Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do <u>not</u> complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D. Old 3/11 Trial Naddle Fitte

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

17

p.21

Part D.

Contractor's Business Name: (WAIY Up, 4)

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- · All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- · Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address		Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership	
Begin Date:		Ending Date:	
Name Address	·	Position/Title Telephone# % of Ownership	
Begin Date:		Ending Date:	
Name Address			
Begin Date:		Ending Date:	
Name Address		Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership	
Begin Date:		Ending Date:	

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

p.24

AVS Form.txt

Date: 2-Dec-2004

Applicant Violator System Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Time :13:20:25 Page: 1

(155180) COWGIRL UP INC

Total	Number:	. 7
-------	---------	-----

Entity ID	Name	Desc Code		End Date		Hold Code
155181 WOODDELL, 155181 WOODDELL, 155181 WOODDELL, 155181 WOODDELL, 145987 WOODDELL,	TINA R TINA R TINA R	PRS SH SEC	22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 23-Nov-2004 22-Mar-2004	23-Nov-2004	100%	
155181 WOODDELL, 155181 WOODDELL,	TINA R		22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004	23-Nov-2004		

Imà E. Hoodder Priordent 10/23/11



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WY
COUNTY OF TAYLOR, TO-WIT:
I, I Ma R Mcoddell, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows: (ANALY Law on amplayer of CONALY LOD) Tax; and,
 I am an employee of ONGIN Up The (Company Name) I do hereby attest that Company Name (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury. (Company Name)
By: Imar Moddly Title: President
Date:
Taken, subscribed and sworm to before the subscribed and sworm to be sub
THE RID IN ORDER TO

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

RFQ No. JEP 15579

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, Limited Liability Company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more countles or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

	WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
	Vendor's Name: ONGIN UD, Irr.
	Authorized Signature: Twa K Modall Date: 10/13/17
	State of
	County of TAYLOR, to-wit:
	Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 371 day of December, 2011.
	My Commission expires FERREIARY 28, 2014
	My Commission expires with the Relative 28, 2014 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA AFFIX SEAL HERIFA SPENCER FOR THE OF WEST STATE FOR THE OF THE O
国温程	ACTIC SEAL DAVIAGE DOCENT CONTROL DOCENT CONTROL OF CON
建筑山 坑	是一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个